

ITEM NO.26

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22259/2011

VIJAY LAKSHMI THAKRAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA TH:ITS PRINCPL OFFR
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.R. Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As last chance, counter affidavit is to be filed
before 6.7.2012.

List thereafter before the Hon'ble Court, as per
rules, without waiting for counter affidavit and any formal
order to that effect from this court.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd