

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10919 OF 2013

VIJAY LAKSHMI THAKRAL

APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA
through its General Manager

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

1. None was present on behalf of the appellant when the matter was called in the pre-lunch session; same is the position during the post-lunch session.

2. It appears that the appellant is not interested in prosecuting the present appeal which is, accordingly, dismissed for non-prosecution.

..... J.
[HIMA KOHLI]

..... J.
[RAJESH BINDAL]

NEW DELHI;
03rd AUGUST, 2023

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10919/2013

VIJAY LAKSHMI THAKRAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA
through its General Manager

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. H.K. Monga, Adv.(NP)
Mr. Mohit Monga, Adv.(NP)
Ms. Megha Gaur, Adv.(NP)
Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Adv.(NP)
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Sangal, AOR
Ms. Nilanjani Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Allawadhi, Adv.
Ms. Richa Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution in
terms of the signed order.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)

(Signed Order is placed on the file)